VALDOSTA/LOWNDES COUNTY/LAKE PARK/HAHIRA PERMIT FEES

RESIDENTIAL REM/REP PERMIT FEES:\$50.00 min charge on all permits. Total valuation (cost of materials and labor) of Construction project *MAY REQUEST COPY OF CONTRACT

-	• •
\$3000 or less	\$50.00 minimum fee
\$3001 to \$35,000	\$50.00 for the first $$3,000$ plus $$5.00$ for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including $$35,000$
\$35001 to \$100,000	\$260.00 for the first \$35,001 plus \$4.00 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.
\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$480.00 for the first \$100,001 plus \$3.00 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$500,000.
\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	\$1680.00 for the first \$500,001 plus \$2.00 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to including \$1,000,000.
\$1,000,001 to \$10,000,000	\$2680.00 for the first \$1,00,001 plus \$1.00 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$10,000,000.
\$10,000,001 to \$100,000,000	\$11680.00 for the first \$10,000,001 plus \$0.50 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000,000.
\$100,000,001 and up	\$56,680.00 for the first \$100,000,001 and \$0.25 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof.

DEMOLITION FEES:	For the demolition of any building or structures the fees shall be:
\$75.00 (per structure)	0 up to 100,000 cu ft.

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES: \$50.00 minimum charge on all permits	RESIDENTIAL:	COMMERCIAL:
0-50 AMPS	\$50.00	\$100.00
51-100 AMPS	\$60.00	\$120.00
101-200 AMPS	\$80.00	\$140.00
201-400 AMPS	\$100.00	\$160.00
401-600 AMPS	\$150.00	\$210.00
601-1000 AMPS	\$200.00	\$260.00
1001-2000 AMPS + 3 SUBPANELS	\$300.00	\$360.00
2001 & UP+ 3 SUBPANELS	\$400.00	\$460.00
**ADDITIONAL SUBPANELS CHARGED BY AMPS PER PANEL		
30 DAY TEMP	\$20.00	\$20.00
LOW VOLTAGE	N/A	1% OF VALUE
POOL BONDING	\$50.00	\$75.00

PLUMBING PERMIT FEES: \$50.00 minimum charge on all permits	RESIDENTIAL:	COMMERCIAL:
FIXTURES:	\$10.00 PER	15 PER
GASLINE:	\$50.00	\$75.00
WATER LINE:	\$50.00	\$75.00
GREASE TRAP:	N/A	\$60.00
BACKFLOW PREVENTER:	\$50.00	\$60.00
New Construction Residential & Comm		L INSTALL ALL METERS
3/4" (5/8") meter 1" meter	\$650.00 \$700.00	
1 1/2" meter	\$950.00	
2" meter	\$1,200.00	
Above 2" must go to Utilities Dept		
Sewer Connection	\$400.00	
24 hour Install	\$250.00 additional	

MECHANICAL FEES: \$50.00 minimum charge on all permits		
1. AIR CONDITIONERS:	RESIDENTIAL:	COMMERCIAL:
0-3 TONS	\$30.00	\$50.00
3.1-6 TONS	\$40.00	\$70.00
6.1-10 TONS	\$100.00	\$100.00
10.1-15 TONS	N/A	\$120.00
15.1 TONS AND UP	N/A	\$140.00
2. HEATING-ELECTRICAL:		
0-10 KW	\$20.00	\$30.00
11-20 KW	\$60.00	\$70.00
OVER 20 KW	N/A	\$80.00
3. HEATING-GAS		
0-75,000 BTU	\$20.00	\$50.00
75,001-125,000 BTU	\$30.00	\$70.00
125,001-200,000 BTU	\$40.00	\$90.00
EXHAUST FANS:		
0-100 CFM	\$25.00	\$10.00 PER
101 CFM AND UP	N/A	\$75.00 PER
DUCTWORK ONLY	\$5.00 PER TAP	\$10.00 PER TAP
HOODS:	N/A	\$120.00 PER
PTAC CHANGE OUTS	N/A	\$30.00 PER
GASLINE:	\$50.00	\$75.00

MOVING PERMIT:

\$100.00 FOR THE MOVING OF ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE

RE-INSPECTIONS FEES: There shall be a re-inspection fee of \$25.00 charged for all building, electrical, plumbing and mechanical re-inspections on the 3rd re-inspection and must be paid prior to scheduling of that inspection.

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS: For the permitting of automatic sprinkler systems, the permit fee	
shall be as follows: (\$50.00 minimum charge on all permits)	
BASE FEE: (MINIMUN)	\$50.00
EACH RISER:	\$10.00 PER
FIRST 1-10 SPRINKLER HEADS:	\$20.00
ADDITIONAL HEADS ABOVE 10:	\$2.00 PER
PUMP TEST:	\$50.00
RELOCATION FEE:	\$30.00

SIGN FEES: \$50.00 minimum charge for all permits	
AREA SIGNS:	
0-40 SQ FT	\$50.00 PER
41-80 SQ FT	\$70.00 PER
81-120 SQ FT	\$110.00 PER
121 SQ FT & OVER	\$150.00 PER
PORTABLE SIGNS: (TIME LIMIT PER ZONING)	\$50.00 PER
TENTS: (TIME LIMIT PER ZONING)	\$50.00 PER
BANNERS: (TIME LIMIT PER ZONING)	\$50.00 PER

COMMERCIAL REMODEL/REPAIR PERMIT FEES:	
Total valuation (cost of materials and labor) of Construction project	
\$1000 or less	\$75.00 minimum fee
	\$75.00 for the first \$1,000 plus \$6.50 for each additional thousand or fraction
\$1001 to \$30,000	thereof, to and including \$30,000.
	\$275.00 for the first \$30,001 plub \$5.50 for each additional thousand or
\$30,001 to \$100,000	fraction thereof, to including \$100,000
	\$650.00 for the first \$100,001 plus \$4.50 for each additional thousand or
\$100,001 to \$500,000	fraction thereof, to and including \$1,000,000
	\$2270.00 for the first \$500,001 plus \$3.50 for each additional thousand or
\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	fraction thereof, to and including \$1,000,000
	\$3,770.00 for the first \$1,000,001 plus \$2.50 for each additional thousand or
\$1,000,001 to \$10,000,000	fraction thereof, to and including \$10,000,000
	\$24,572.00 for the first \$10,000,001 plus \$1.50 for each additional thousand
\$10,000,001 to \$100,000,000	or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000,000
	\$56,660.000 for the first \$100,000,001 and \$1.00 for each additional thousand
\$100,000,001 and UP	or fraction thereof.